
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 579

ANSWERED ON 25TH JULY, 2024


KOLKATA-PATNA EXPRESSWAY

579.   SHRI ARUN BHARTI:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) the package-wise cost of Kolkata-Patna Expressway along with the total length of each package of the said expressway;


(b) the packages for which tender process has been completed and the time by which the tender process of remaining packages would be completed;


(c) whether acquisition process of land for entire expressway has been completed particularly in Jamui Parliamentary Constituency and if so, the details thereof; and


(d) the time by which construction work on each package would be started as well as completed?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a)     No such project.


(b) to (d)    Does not arise.


*****

